
THE LICKING VALLEY COURIERPAGE SEVEN THURSDAY,  DECEMBER 26, 2024

CLASSIFIED
ADS

RATE: 50¢ Per Word
$5 Minimum

MUST BE PAID
IN ADVANCE

Thank You For Reading
The Licking

Valley Courier

PUBLIC 
NOTICES
NOTICE OF SALE

Commercial Bank will offer 
for sale at public auction the fol-
lowing:

• 2000 650 G John Deere 
Dozer Ser# TO65OGH761794 

The sale will be conducted at 
Allen Construction Lot U.S. 460 
West, West Liberty, Kentucky, 
on Saturday, Dec. 28, 2024, 
beginning at 10 a.m. The Dozer 
may be inspected by prospective 
purchasers by contacting Brad 

GATEWAY COMMUNITY ACTION 
BI-MONTHLY MEETING

The Gateway Community Action Agency Bi-Monthly 
Board of Directors meeting will be held on Thursday, 
January 9, 2025 at the Clark Energy Building, located 
at 8 Bible Camp Ln, Frenchburg, KY 40322, Menifee 
County.  The meeting will begin at 7:00 PM. The public 
is invited to attend.  The Bi-Monthly Board agenda may be 
viewed on the Gateway website, under the events tab.

C-12-18-2T

Job Title: Utility Account Clerk Office  Manager
The following duties are normal for this position. The omission of 

specific statements of the duties does not exclude them from the clas-
sification if the work is similar, related, or a logical assignment for this 
classification. Other duties may be required and assigned. Collects 
payments from customers; balances cash drawer to daily sheet; counts 
money and adds checks. Prepares work orders for customers getting 
utilities turned on and off. Answers the telephone; provides information 
as requested. Makes payment arrangements with customers; assists 
customers with billing questions; talks with Community Services about 
customers’ accounts; communicates with banks and customers about 
non sufficient funds/checks. Opens, adds, matches, and stamps mail. 
Enters, changes, and/or updates customer information in computer; 
changes billing addresses; completes non-pay disconnected services 
in the computer. Reviews transaction histories and prints credit refer-
ences for customers. Prints consumption histories, credit reports, and 
receipts. Operates a personal computer, adding machine, copier, fac-
simile machine, printer, typewriter, two-way radio, or other equipment 
as necessary to complete essential functions, to include the use of 
word processing, spreadsheet, database, or other system software. 
HR duties  EDUCATION and EXPERIENCE GUIDELINES: MINIMUM: 
High school diploma or GED; one month of experience in cashiering 
or customer service work; or any equivalent combination of education, 
training, and experience which provides the requisite knowledge, skills, 
and abilities for this job.

MORGAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SEEKING OFFICE CLERK

C-12-19-2T

LICKING RIVER VIEWS — 
Mobile homes/houses/storage 
units for rent.  Call 743-9993 or 
606-495-5821.

TF

STORAGE UNITS — Call 743-
9993, 495-5821 or 349-6811.

TF

WOULD LIKE TO PURCHASE  
— 1934 Morgan County License 
Plate. Call 859-749-4225. 

TF

FOR RENT — Two and three room 
mobile homes. Call 791-8620.

TF
.
FOR RENT — Two and three room 
mobile homes. Call 791-8620.

TF

ROOSEVELT’S HEATING AND 
COOLING — Martha, Ky. 606-
652-4972

TF

SUBSCRIBE TODAY!!!

JOB OPENIING
Parks and Recreation Maintenance Technician
Morgan County Fiscal Court is seeking a dedicated and skilled Parks and 

Recreation Maintenance Technician to help maintain Morgan County parks and 
recreational facilities. This position is crucial in ensuring our community enjoys 
clean, safe, and well-maintained outdoor spaces.

RESPONSIBILITIES:
 * Perform routine maintenance tasks such as mowing, trimming, weeding, and  
   watering.
 * Repair and maintain park equipment, including playground equipment, 

picnic tables, and benches.
 * Clean and maintain  park facilities, such as restrooms, pavilions, and sports 

fields.
 * Monitor and address issues related to park infrastructure, such as drainage, 

irrigation, and lighting.
 * Assist with special events and projects as needed.
 * Escort Kentucky state inmates as required by specific work programs.
QUALIFICATIONS:
 * Experience in landscaping, groundskeeping, or construction maintenance.
 * Ability to operate various power tools and equipment.
  * Physical  fitness  to perform manual  labor outdoors  in  various weather 

conditions.
 * Valid driver’s license.
 * Knowledge of basic safety procedures.
 * Certification to escort Kentucky state inmates must be attained within 60 

days of being hired
TO APPLY:
Please submit your resume/application and cover letter to mcfc.

lb@gmail.com or Morgan County Fiscal Court, 450 Prestonsburg 
Street, West Liberty, KY  41472.

Deadline: 1/3/2025
Morgan County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

C-12-19-2T

JOB OPENIING
Parks and Recreation Maintenance Supervisor
Morgan County Fiscal Court is seeking an experienced Parks and Recreation 

Maintenance Supervisor to oversee upkeep of Morgan County parks and related 
facilities.

RESPONSIBILITIES:
 * Supervise maintenance technicians, assigning tasks, monitoring perfor-

mance, and  providing training.
 * Develop and implement a comprehensive maintenance plan for all park 

facilities, including grounds, buildings, and equipment.
 * Manage budgets and procure necessary supplies and materials.
 * Coordinate with other departments and outside contractors to ensure 

projects are  completed on time and within budget.
 * Respond to maintenance requests and emergency situations promptly.
 * Enforce safety regulations and ensure compliance with OSHA standards.
 * Escort Kentucky state inmates as required by specific work programs.
QUALIFICATIONS:
 * Minimum of 5 years of experience in parks and recreation maintenance or 

related field.
 * Supervisory experience preferred.
 * Strong knowledge of landscaping, irrigation, and construction techniques.
 * Valid driver's license.
 * Ability to operate various power tools and equipment.
 * Excellent organizational and communication skills.
 * Certification to escort Kentucky state inmates.

TO APPLY:
Please submit your resume and cover letter to mcfc.lb@gmail.

com or Morgan County Fiscal Court, 450 Prestonsburg Street, 
West Liberty, KY  41472.

Deadline: 01/03/2025
Morgan County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

C-12-19-2T

PUBLIC NOTICE
An ordinance (BAFY2504) amending the Morgan County Fiscal 
Court budget for fiscal year 2025 to include a revenue increase 
in the road fund flex funds of $131, 847.00; to include a revenue 
increase in the road fund CPPP (FD14) funds of $144,000.00; 
and increasing expenditures in the road fund blacktop projects 
$131,847.00; and increasing expenditures in the road fund re-
surface Phills Br. & Robinson Br. $144,000.00; was adopted dur-
ing a meeting of the Morgan County Fiscal Court on December 
18, 2024, at 6:00 pm local time at the County Office Building at 
450 Prestonsburg Street, West Liberty, KY. A copy of the full ordi-
nance is available for public inspection in the office of the County 
Judge Executive.

PUBLIC NOTICE
An ordinance (ABCFY2501) Alcoholic Beverage Control Ordi-

nance, regarding the sale of alcoholic beverages in Morgan County 
was adopted during a meeting of the Morgan County Fiscal Court 
on December 18, 2024, at 6:00 pm local time in the County Office 
Building at 450 Prestonsburg Street, West Liberty, KY.  A copy of 
the full ordinance is available for public inspection in the office of 
the County Judge Executive.

2024 OIL, GAS, AND LIMESTONE
TAX COLLECTION SCHEDULE

MORGAN COUNTY
2% DISCOUNT IF PAID BY JAN 31, 2025
FACE AMOUNT IF PAID BY FEB 28, 2025
5% PENALTY IF PAID BY MAR 31, 2025

21% PENALTY IF PAID AFTER MAR 31, 2025

Morgan County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 305

450 Prestonsburg St.
West Liberty, Ky. 41472

606-743-3613
Greg Motley, Sheriff

OLIVE HILL, Ky. (Dec. 10, 
2024) – Carter Caves State Re-
sort Park welcomes outdoor en-
thusiasts to our new Kentucky 
home to experience the annual 
Winter Adventure Weekend on 
Jan. 23-26, 2025.

This annual event features 
activities including wild and 
commercial cave tours, hik-
ing, rappelling, winter survival 
workshops, tree climbing and 
more. Beginning Thursday, Jan. 
23, and ending Sunday, Jan. 26, 
the event is flexible, and guests 
may arrive and depart at their 
discretion.

General admission cost is 
$25 per person. Lodging, din-
ing and additional park ac-

tivities are not included in the 
general admission. Online reg-
istration will go live Dec. 12.

To make reservations, visit 
www.winteradventureweek-
end.com. Limited space is 
available, and participants 
must be at least 6 years old to 
participate. Be sure to check the 
website for details and recom-
mended gear.

Carter Caves State Resort 
Park is located at 344 Caveland 
Drive in Olive Hill, Kentucky, 
and is known for having the 
highest concentration of caves 
in Kentucky. Accommodations 
are available at the Lewis Cave-
land Lodge, along with cottages 
and a campground.  

Carter Caves Park to host 
Winter Adventure Wknd.

LeMaster at 606-743-3195. 
The dozer will be sold as is 

and the terms will be cash. The 
seller reserves the right to bid and 
to reject any and all bids.

Brad LeMaster
Loan Officer
Commercial Bank
C-12-12-3TSUBSCRIBE

TODAY!
HAPPY NEW YEAR!!!


